

ss Mail No.: EV 532 867 440 US

Attorney Docket Number 10271-158-999

(CAM No.: 209073-999156)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Please record the attached origina	l documents or c	opy thereof.		2 8 8		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	l address of receiv	ing party(ies):			
Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc.		Name:	MedImmune, In	<u>ıc.</u>		1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		Address:	35 West Watkir Gaithersburg, M				
3. Nature of conveyance:							
	Assignment Merger		Country (if other than USA): Zip Code: 20878				
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
Other							
Execution Date: September 8, 2005		Additional n	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):						
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new application, the execution	on date of the app	olication is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/771	B. Patent No	B. Patent No.(s) 6,656,467					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		1	of applications nts involved:	<u>One</u>			
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.					
New York, New York 10017		8. Deposit account number: 50-3013					
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			-		
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and beladocument.	ief, the foregoing information is tru	ue and correct an	nd any attached co	py is a true cop	y of the original		
	0,922 Varaget	Birant	ou	Septembe	er 16, 2005		
Name of Person Signing F	Reg. No. Signature	Tuin Tel	ut 55,3	82 Date		_	
	0 (Total n	umber of pages in	cluding cover sl	heet: One		
	16 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

01 FC:8021

09/21/2005 DBYRNE

40.00 DA

00000073 503013

09771415

NYJD: 1592396.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC., ASSIGNOR, a Delaware Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 3520 Dunhill Road, San Diego, California 92121, by virtue of an assignment from William D. Huse, Jeffry D. Watkins, and Herren Wu, possesses a right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,656,467, issued December 2, 2003, in the name of James F. Young, Leslie S. Johnson, William D. Huse, Jeffry D. Watkins and Herren Wu for ULTRA HIGH AFFINITY NEUTRALIZING ANTIBODIES;

WHEREAS, MEDIMMUNE, INC. a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business of One MedImmune Way, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to the said United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Research and Assignment and License Agreement of February 24, 1999 by and between Ixsys, Inc. (now Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc.) and MedImmune, Inc., ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Letters Patent excluding patents granted on continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR HEREBY confirms such sale, assignment, transfer, and setting over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Letter Patent;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this day of September, 2005, APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC. has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as specified below:

APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC.

BY: 4/54

Vice President, Biotechnology Discovery
TITLE: Research/Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc.

WITNESSED B Y

WITNESSED BY:

RECORDED: 09/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 016999 FRAME: 0428